—
PRODUCT BROCHURE
Mains power protection
Type 1 & Type 2
Surge Protection Series
4
Transient overvoltages are short duration surges
in voltage between two or more conductors, e.g.

L2 L3
ESP 415 TNC
Enhanced Mains Protector
250 AgL
If RED replace
limp = 25kA/mode
lmax = 100kA/mode
ln = 25kA/mode
Uc = 320VAC
Up < 1.4kV
Ures(limp) < 1.3kV
L2 L3
4 M A I N S P OW E R PROTEC TI O N
T1 part no. T1 GID code Comment
415T1 Series
ESP 415T1/25/TNS 7TCA085460R0369 25kA 10/350, 4 modes
ESP 415T1/25/TNC 7TCA085400R0497 25kA 10/350, 3 modes
ESP 415T1/25/TT 7TCA085400R0498 25kA (L-N) + 100kA (N-E) 10/350, 3+1 modes
ESP 415T1/12.5/TNS 7TCA085400R0496 12.5kA 10/350, 4 modes
ESP 415T1/12.5/TNC 7TCA085460R0371 12.5kA 10/350, 3 modes
ESP 415T1/12.5/TT 7TCA085460R0372 12.5kA (L-N) + 50kA (N-E) 10/350, 3+1 modes
240T1 Series
ESP 240T1/25/TNS 7TCA085400R0499 25kA 10/350, 2 modes
ESP 240T1/25/TNC 7TCA085400R0500 25kA 10/350, 1 mode
ESP 240T1/25/TT 7TCA085460R0370 25kA (L-N) + 100kA (N-E) 10/350, 1+1 modes
—
ESP T1 Surge Protection Series
—
Mains power protection
ESP Type 1+2 and Type 2 Surge Protection Series
T2 part no. T2 GID code Comment
415T2 Series
ESP 415T2/50/TNS 7TCA085460R0391 50kA 8/20, 4 modes
ESP 415T2/50/TNC 7TCA085460R0390 50kA 8/20, 3 modes
ESP 415T2/50/TT 7TCA085400R0380 50kA (L-N) + 65kA (N-E) 8/20, 3+1 modes
240T2 Series
ESP 240T2/50/TNS 7TCA085400R0388 50kA 8/20, 2 modes
ESP 240T2/50/TNC 7TCA085400R0383 50kA 8/20, 1 mode
ESP 240T2/50/TT 7TCA085460R0404 50kA (L-N) + 65kA (N-E) 8/20, 1+1 modes
—
ESP T2 Surge Protection Series
Part no. T1 GID code Comment
ESP N-PE/T1/100/M 7TCA085460R0375 Replacement N-E 100kA 10/350 module
ESP N-PE/T1/50/M 7TCA085460R0376 Replacement N-E 50kA 10/350 TT module
ESP 240T1/25/M 7TCA085460R0374 Replacement L-N 25kA 10/350 module
ESP 240T1/12.5/M 7TCA085460R0373 Replacement L-N 12.5kA 10/350 module
ESP N-PE/T2/65/M 7TCA085460R0403 Replacement N-E 65kA 8/20 TT module
ESP 240T2/50/M 7TCA085460R0387 Replacement L-N 50kA 8/20 module
—
T1 / T2 Replacement modules
5
OCPD